
Holiday Draw Schedule 2018 

Western Fair 

Draw Date Driver Changes Race Day 

Tuesday December 18 Wednesday December 19 Friday December 21 

Tuesday December 18 Wednesday December 19 Saturday December 22 

Thursday December 20 Friday December 21 Wednesday December 26 

Friday December 21 Saturday December 22 Friday December 28 

Thursday December 27 Friday December 28 Monday December 31 

Friday December 28 Saturday December 29 Tuesday January 1 

Friday December 28 Saturday December 29 Wednesday January 2 

Saturday December 29 Monday December 31 Friday January 4 

 

** The Race Office will be Closing December 24
th

 at 10:00 a.m. and will be closed  

December 25
th

, 26
th

 and January 1
st

 ** 

* No change to the qualifying schedule 

* Post time Saturday December 22
nd

 is 1:15 p.m. 

* Post time Wednesday December 26
th

 is 1:15 p.m. 

* Post time Monday December 31
st

 is 6:55 p.m. 


